IMPORTANT: If you are in doubt about the contents of this Addendum, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other professional adviser.

This Addendum forms an integral part of and should be read in conjunction with the Prospectus of the Sub-Funds in October 2024 (the "**Prospectus**").

Shanxi Securities International Asset Management Limited (the "Manager") accepts responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this Addendum as being accurate at the date hereof.

SSIF DCE Iron Ore Futures Index ETF

Stock Codes: 09047 (USD counter) and 03047 (HKD counter) (the "**Sub-Fund**")

(a sub-fund of SSIF ETF I (the "**Trust**"), an umbrella unit trust established under Hong Kong law, authorised under Section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong)

Addendum to the Prospectus

The following changes to the Prospectus shall apply with effect from the date of this Addendum:

1. The sub-section headed "Directors of the Manager" in the section "Parties" on page 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

CHENG Chun Ching GUO Biao ZHANG Jun

2. The paragraph in the section "Directors of the Manager" on page 15 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The directors of the Manager are Ms. CHENG Chun Ching, Mr. GUO Biao and Ms. ZHANG Jun.

3. The sub-section headed "Mr. QIAO Junfeng" in the section "Directors of the Manager" on page 15 & 16 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Ms. CHENG Chun Ching

Ms. CHENG Chun Ching is the director and responsible officer of the Manager. She is responsible for supervising the investment decision process and the daily activities and operation of mutual funds and private funds, formulating investment strategies and monitoring portfolio performance. Ms. Cheng has over 18 years of extensive

experience in the financial industry and investment, asset class including equities, fixed incomes, virtual assets, alternatives investment and traditional investment. Before joining the Manager, Ms. Cheng served as Investment Director at Pando Finance Limited, Investment Director at LeXin Fintech Limited, Investment Director at Well Link Asset Management Limited and Investment Manager at ICBC Asset Management (Global) Company Limited. Ms. Cheng holds a bachelor's degree in Business Administration from the Chinese University of Hong Kong.

4. The sub-section headed "Mr. YANG Jia" in the section "Directors of the Manager" on page 16 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Mr. GUO Biao

Mr. GUO Biao is the Director, Responsible Officer and Manager-In-Charge of Overall Management Oversight of the Manager. With over 15 years of experience in the Hong Kong securities market, Mr. Guo has accumulated profound insights into the financial markets and its products. His career spans key areas from Hong Kong stock research to fund investment management and proprietary trading portfolio management. Mr. Guo previously held positions at Guoyuan International Holdings Limited and Yue Xiu Securities Holdings Limited. At Yue Xiu Securities Holdings Limited, he served as Investment Director of the Proprietary Trading Department, Deputy General Manager of the Asset Management Department, and Deputy Head of the Research Department; at the same time, he also served as the Deputy General Manager of Yuexiu Asset Management Ltd. and the Investment Director of Yuexiu Investment Consulting Co., Ltd. Mr. Guo holds a Master of Business Administration in Finance from the Chinese University of Hong Kong.

5. The sub-section headed "Ms. ZHANG Haimo" in the section "Directors of the Manager" on page 16 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Ms. ZHANG Jun

Ms. ZHANG Jun is the Director of the Manager. Ms. Zhang is currently the Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Shanxi Securities International Financial Holdings Limited, assisting the Chief Executive Officer in business management. She joins Shanxi Securities Company Limited in 2016 and served successively as the Head of the Fixed Income trading center and Assistant General Manager of Shanxi Securities Company Limited - Hainan self-operated branch. Ms. Zhang has accumulated more than 14 years of experience in the bond market. Ms. Zhang has outstanding performance in the financial industry, especially in the fields of bond trading and fund management. Ms. Zhang holds a master's degree in business administration from Peking University.

The Prospectus may only be distributed if accompanied by this Addendum.

Shanxi Securities International Asset Management Limited as Manager of the Trust and the Sub-Fund

28 January 2025